Case No: 1307347/2020



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mr T Dicken

Respondent: Asda Stores Ltd

Heard at: Birmingham Employment Tribunal via CVP

On: 11June 2021

Before: Employment Judge Noons

Representation

Claimant: Himself

Respondent: Mr A Rozycki

JUDGMENT

The Judgment of the Employment Tribunal is that:

- 1. The correct name of the respondent is Asda Stores Ltd.
- 2. The claimant's claim for unlawful deduction from wages is out of time and is dismissed.

Employment Judge Noons

Date__11/06/2021